RECO Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies)	•	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation		Name: The Falk Corporation
		Name:
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? La Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	🖫 Merger	Street Address: 3001 W. Canal Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other	•	P.O. Box 492
Other		Milwaukee WI
		City:State: WIZip:
Execution Date: 4/29/2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	
If th	is document is being filed to the date the patent was signe	ogether with a new application, d by the first named executing inventor:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
60/3 <u>80,48</u> 0, filed		
5/15/2002	0 dd:45 1	ttached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
F. Name and address of party to		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Kerrie A. Laba</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involve
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.		Enclosed
		_
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 400 West Mapl	e	
Suite 350		50-1482
		Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and
City: Birmingham State: Mic	chigan_Zip:_48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	and ballat Abra tanan	information in two and payment and any attacked and
		information is true and correct and any attached copy
, ,	ocument.	
is a true copy of the original d  Kerrie A. Laba	ocument.	May 6, 2003

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C 20231

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following U.S. Provisional Patent Application (Patent Application):

Appln No. Filing Date Title

60/380,480 May 15, 2002 Adjustable Rotating Shaft Guard for Motor

Couplings

WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation was assigned the Patent Application in an "Intellectual Property Assignment" dated December 6, 2002 and signed by Ronald J. Doll,

AND WHEREAS, The Falk Corporation, of 3001 W. Canal Street, P.O. Box 492, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, U.S.A. is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the Patent Application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to The Falk Corporation all its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application identified above together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by The Falk Corporation for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of The Falk Corporation's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Application with the right to sue for and collect the same for The Falk Corporation's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of The Falk Corporation's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

**Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation** 

James A. Cherry

Title: Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

TOTAL P.02

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014054 FRAME: 0024